E S IE S I
                                   55  Rev. 0A May  25, 2006ES29LV320E
Excel Semiconductor inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard Products
ESI standard products are available in several package and operating ranges. The order number (Valid Combi-
nation) is formed by a combination of the following:
TEMPERATURE RANGE
Blank  :  Commercial (0oC to +  70oC)
I      :      Industrial (- 40oC to + 85oC)
PACKAGE TYPE
T     :     Standard TSOP (48-pin)
W    :     FBGA (48-ball)
SPEED OPTION
70 : 70ns        90 : 90ns
SECTOR ARCHITECTURE
Blank  :   Uniform sector
T        :    Top sector
B        :    Bottom sector
EXCEL SEMICONDUCTOR
COMPONENT GROUP
29 : Flash Memory
TECHNOLOGY
D : 0.18um      E : 0.18um (2nd Gen.)     F : 0.13um
DENSITY & ORGANIZATION
400  :  4M ( x8 / x16)            800  :  8M ( x8 / x16)
160  :  16M ( x8 / x16)          320  :  32M ( x8 / x16)
640  :  64M ( x8 / x16)
POWER SUPPLY AND INTERFACE
F        :  5.0V                             LV   :  3.0V
DL      :  3.0V, Dual Bank          DS   :  1.8V, Dual Bank
BDS   :  1.8V, Burst mode, Dual Bank
ES    29    LV    320   X    X   -   XX    X    X   X   X
Pb-free
C     :     Pb product
G     :     Pb-free product
VOLTAGE RANGE
Blank  :   2.7V ~ 3.6V